503748113 03/22/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3794758

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KOZO MAKIYAMA	10/02/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJITSU LIMITED	
Street Address:	1-1, KAMIKODANAKA 4-CHOME, NAKAHARA-KU	
City:	KAWASAKI-SHI, KANAGAWA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	211-8588	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15076076

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)887-0357

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026592930

Email: msebastian@kqhpatentlaw.com
Correspondent Name: KRATZ, QUINTOS & HANSON, LLP

Address Line 1: 1420 K ST NW Address Line 2: 4TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120434A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEL R. QUINTOS
SIGNATURE:	/Mel R. Quintos/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=120434A assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503748113 REEL: 038065 FRAME: 0524

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

iN CONSIDERATION of the sum of On undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASS	e Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good a	and valuable consideration paid to the
(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGN	NEE(S))	•
FUJITSU LIMITED	- Li ala l	Conceptus 211-8588 Japan
FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, I	Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, r	anagawa 211-0000 eapan
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entitle of Invention)	Situlo di la Constanti di Const	
COMPOUND SEMICONDUCT	OR DEVICE AND MANUFAC	TORRESIDENT
SAME		
relating to International Patent Application of the United States was executed on every	n PCT/JP/and/or	for which application for Letters Patent
of the United States was executed on even	en date herewith or, it not so execu	esu, mas.
(a) executed on	(Insert date of ex	recution of application, if not
(b) filed on October 31, 2012	Assignee's at	tomey is hereby authorized to
Serial No. <u>13/664,745</u>	insert in (b) the s	specified date, when known.
and to said application and all Letters Pa continuation, division, renewal, substitute terms for which the said Letters Patent(s hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters	ers Patent(s)").	
maintaining and enforcing protection for application(s) and the issuance of said L proceeding, and in any litigation or other acts to include but not be limited to execute the country of	said invention, including in the pre- etters Patent(s), in any interference legal proceeding which may arise uting all papers, including separate y, and obtaining and producing evice	 reissue, reexamination, or public usion or be declared in relation to same, such assignments and declarations, taking a tence.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under	signed inventor(s) has (have) affixe	d his/her/their signature(s).
		Oct. 2, 20/2
1) Konn Mahujama (Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
2) (Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
3)(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
4) (Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
	1/1	•

PATENT REEL: 038065 FRAME: 0525